

GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

NOTIFICATION

No. BSU(VC-BASU)-21/2024-39 /GS(I),

Dated-09.01.2025

In exercise of powers vested under sub-section (2) of Section 23(1) of Bihar Animal Sciences University Act, 2016 and after effective and meaningful consultation with the State Government on the panel submitted by the Search Committee, constituted for recommending panel of names, for the post of Vice-Chancellor, **Bihar Animal Sciences University**, **Patna**, the Hon'ble Chancellor has been pleased to appoint **Dr. Inderjeet Singh** as Vice-Chancellor of **Bihar Animal Sciences University**, **Patna** for a period of three years from the date he assumes the charge of the office or till he attains the age of 70 (seventy) years, whichever is earlier.

By order of the Hon'ble Chancellor

Sd/-

(Robert L. Chongthu)

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor-cum-Chancellor, Bihar

Memo No. BSU(VC-BASU)-21/2024-**39** /GS(I), **Dated-09.01.2025** Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Dr. Inderjeet Singh, House No.-43, Sector 15-A, Hisar, Haryana-

125001, e-mail: inderjeet.dr@gmail.com.

2. **The Chairman,** University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.

3. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister of Bihar.

4. The Principal Secretary, Department of Animal & Fisheries Resources, Govt. of Bihar, Patna.

5. The Registrar, Bihar Animal Sciences University, Patna.

6. All Vice-Chancellor, Universities of Bihar.

7. Principal Secretary Cell / PRO / All concerned Officers / Concerned Assistant / PBX, Governor's Secretariat, Bihar, Patna.

8. Dy. Director (IT), NIC, Raj Bhavan / IT Manager, Governor's Secretariat for uploading on the Website of Raj Bhavan, Patna / Guard File.

(Robert L. Chongthu)

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor-cum-Chancellor, Bihar